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Journal are checked to the last pos-
lible moment. Chances may be
made, however, it the discretion of
•tatloas and networks.)

What's AH, Jtke Ah
WIBA
WHA

.
WBBM
WCCO

FREQUENCIES
.1310 WCFL ., .1000 WMAQ «1»

970 WIBU ... .J240 WGN 720
100 WENR .. 830 WIND 560
780 WTMJ .. 620 WJJD 1160

, 830 KMOX ...1120 WLS 830

WIBA to Offer Its Listeners1 — _
Mystery Dramas Tonight

Two mystery dramas will be
enacted for WIBA listeners to-
nisht, one at 7 and the other at
8:30. The former will present
Mr. and Mrs. North in a play in
which they are kidnaped by
crooks who want them to solvg an
intramural mystery. The latter,
Mr. District Attorney, will con-
cern a case in which a boxer re-
fuses to "throw" a fight for the
benefit of gamblers.

Other features tonight:

Drama
7:30 p. m. — Dr. Christian

(WBBM): meets a husband and
wife who haven't spoken to each
other for three years.

R p. m. — John Freedom
( W K N R ) : in occupied France.

11:15 p. m.— Author's Playhouse
(WMAQ): "Parties Are Out," by
Paul Gallico.

<f O 6

Music
6 p. m.— Fred Warlnfr (WIBA):

salutes nir transport commimd.
7:30 p. m. — Tommy Dorscy

( W I B A ) : "They're Either Too
Young or Too Old," "Remember,"
••Allan's Holiday," "Somebody
Loves Me."

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Bands
(WENR): Jack Teagarden. j

9 p. m. — Great Moments in
Music (WBBM): Suzanne Slen,
Jean Tennyson, Jan Pcerce, and
Robert Weeds in music from "Car-
men."

9:30 p. m.— Northerners (WGN):
Noel Coward medley, "The Spirit
Flower," "Wait for Me Mary". . .
Carnival (WBBM): Mary Martin,
Maurice Rocco, Morton Gould;
"In the Blue of the Evening,"
"The Maids of Cadiz," "Begin the

WIBA Tonight

5:05 NBC U. S. Navy Band 8:00
5:30 News Edition 8:30
5:45 Sports Parade 9:00
5 55 News Reports 30:00
6:00 NBC W.irinj; victory Tunes 10:15
5-15 NBC News of the World " 10:30
6 30 Dinner Melody • 11:00
6:45 NBC H. V. Kaltcnborn 11:05
7:00 NBC Mr. t-Mrs. North 11:30
• 30 NBC Tommy Dorsoy 11:55

NBC A Date With Judy
NBC Mr. District Attorney
NBC Kay Kyser College
Night News Edition
BLU Raymond Gram Swinff
Masterworks o£ Music
NBC News Reports
NBC RamblinRS of Rhythm
NBC Strings lor Meditation
NEC News Reports

WHA Tonight

DANN DUNN

17.
By Alfred Andriolo

THOSE LOOK LIKE
STUBS FROM MOVIE THEATER
TICKETS, MR. DUNN! BUT 'MY
WOULD EMIL HAVE A

POCKETFUL OF
THEM'

5:00 Musical Varieties.
5:30 Adventure Stories,
5:45 Afternoon News.

6 CO Chamber Muslcale.

6:30 Mastcrworkf of Music.
7:00 Short Story Time.
7:30 Evening News.

Other Stations Tonight

TOMMY DORSEY
WIBA al 7:30

12 p. m. — Music You Want
(WENR): "Peter and the Wolf."

8:30 p. m. — Jack Carson
(WBBM): and Bert "Mad Russian"
Gordon. ;

o o *

10 a, m.—Homcmakcrs Program
(WHA): "Costumes Then and
Now" at the State Historical
museum.

Other Stations Thursday
MORNING

Farm News—WLS
Breakfast Frolic—WJJD
Paul Gibson—WBBM
Top 'o the Morning—WTMJ
Yawn Patrol—WIND
Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
Morning Devotions—WLS
Family Bible League—WIND
The Farm Hour—WGN
Victory Farmers—WLS
Pats Gallicchlo—WMAQ
farm Service—WIBU
Haven of Rest—WLS
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN
WishinK Well—WBBM
Musical Clock—WIBU
Know the Answer?—WBBM '
Breakfast Club—WLS
Wishing Well—WGN
Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
Lora Law-ton—WMAQ WTMJ
KKtv Foyle—WBBM WCCO
Open Do'or—WTMJ WMAQ
Shadv Valley Folks—WIBU
Honeymoon Hill—WBBM WCCO
Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
Hollywood Theater—WMAQ
Bachelor's Children—WBBM
Breakfast at Sardl's—WLS
Road of Life—WMAQ WTMJ
Mary Lee Taylor—WBBM KMOX
Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
Vic and Sadc—WMAQ WTMJ
Eddie and Fannie—WLS
Safety Court—WJJD
Snow Villacc—WMAQ WTMJ
Bncht Horizon—WBBM WCCO
David Harum—WMAQ WTMJ
The Editor's Daughter—WMAQ
Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
Boake Carter—WGN. WIBU
Guiding Light—WTMJ
Mar tha and Helen—WLS
Linda's First Love—WMAQ
Lonely Women—WTMJ
Bic Sislrr WBBM WCCO KMOX
LiKht nl !hc World—WTMJ
Helen Trent- WRBM WCCO
Hir Sister—WTMJ
Our Gal sundiiy—WBBM WCCO

A F T K H N O O N
D l n n r i b c l l Tlmi—WLS
Elizabeth Hur t Presents—WMAQ
Baukhasc Talking—WCFL
Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
Hemie—WTMJ
Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO
Vic and Sade—WBBM
Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
The Goldbcrcs—WBBM WCCO
Dearest Mother—WMAQ
Life Can Be B e a u t i f u l — WTMJ
r.uidmi: L l K h t — W M A Q
YOUMI; Dr. Malonr WBBM WCCO
.1 ,•>(•!• Jo rdnn — WBHM WCCO
l.om-lv Women—WMAQ
L l K h l ' o f the Wor ld—WMAQ
We Love nr.d Lrnrn— WBBM
Aunt Jenny's Stories—WTMJ
Popper Younc—WBBM
Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
Mor ton Downey—WLS
M . - I T V Mi i r l tn—WMAQ WTMJ
Ma Perkins WMAQ WTMJ WLW
Pepper Younc-WMAQ WTMJ
Family Bible Hour—WIBU
Try and Stump Us—WBBM
Richt to Happiness—WMAQ
June err i l l—WLS
White Sox vs. WashlnKton—WGN
W.UD
Chic frolic—WENR
Backstace Wife—WMAQ WTMJ
Home Front Reporter—WBBM
Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
Widder Brown—WMAQ WTMJ
Devotional*—WIBU
The Mystery Chef—WENR
When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
Portia Faces Life—WMAQ WLW
Facts for Freedom—WBBM
Ju.-t Plain Bill—WMAQ WTMJ
Chick Carter—WIBU
American Women—WBBM
Parade of Bands—WIBU
Front Pace Farrell-WMAQ
Dick Trnc.v—WENR

K V K N I N G
Terry and the pirates—WENR
PiayVr. Quizmaster—WIBU
t'm'versity Special—WIBU
Hop Harrigan—WENR
Safe ty LoKion Time—WGN
Jack Armstrong—WENR
Archie Andrews—WENR
Archie Andrews—WENR
Superman—WIBU WGN
Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
I Love a Mystery—WCCO
Fred Waring Orch.—WTMJ
Harry James-WBBM WCCO
Lum' and Abner—WIBU
Ea-v Aces—WBBM KMOX
The New Eve—WLS
Hollywood Theater—WTMJ
Conf ident ia l ly Yours—WIBU
Mr. Keen—WBBM KMOX
H. V. Kal tenborn—WMAQ
Kev 10 llappinfs:—WGN
Varl.-lv Show—WBBM WCCO
Bl ind "Date—WMAQ WTMJ
C o n f i d e n t i a l l y Yovirs—WGN
hum and Abner—WLS
Harmony Hal l—WGN
America's Town Meetlnc—WLS

7::;r> Death Valley Days—WBBM
;-.-.n Ent; le Stations—WMAQ
B - n u Music Hall—WMAQ WTMJ .. .
S:00 G.-ibriel Heattcr—WIBU WGN
fi'Ofi Ma.ior Bowes' Amateurs—WBBM
S:15 Fic'ht Nicht—WIBU
£•20 The Weird Circle—WGN
8:30 Joan Davis—WMAQ WTMJ
B:30 Spo'-light Bands—WENR
6 30 Stace Door Canteen—WBBM
8:30 U Tell 'Em Club—WIBU
p:00 Raymond Clapper—WGN
9:00 Treasury Star Parade—WIBU
9:00 Durantc and Moore—WMAQ
9 00 Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
•9:00 Th'me First Line—WBBM WCCO
9'15 Sanders 5; Snvace—WGN
9 15 Listen to Lulu—WENR
9'30 March of Time—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Public Affairs—WBBM WCCO
9 4.r» Nigh tcap Yarns—WGN
9:45 F.VI.-S of the Air Force—WBBM

10:00 Fu l ton Lewis, Jr.—WGN
10-on I Love a Mystery—WBBM
10-00 Fred Waring Orch.—WMAQ
10:1)0 Summer Symphonette— WENR
10:15 Treasury Star Parade—WTMJ
10:30 Rumpus' Room (to 11)—WTMJ
10:30 Fred Brady—WMAQ

10:45 Bluejacket SeabaS—WBBM
71 -05 Rumpus Room—WTMJ
11:05 An Kasscl Orch.—WGN
11:05 Glen Gray Orch.—WBBM

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
8.15
6:!3
6:30
C..10
C :.t(l
7:00
-:01
7:1.'.
7:15
7:30
8.00
8:00
S:30
8:45
9:00
S:00
P:I5
9:15
S:30
6:30
9 ?.!>
8:45

'

jo. oo
10:00
10:15
10-15
1(1:30
10:30
JO: 30
10:30
10 .45
11:00
11:00
11. Wl
11:00
11:00
11:15
11.15
11:1-=.
11 -0
11 ..".0
;l <r.
11 •>.•>

i; no
12-00
12:00
12 :CO
12:00
J2:15
12:30
12:30
12:55
i::45
: oo
1 (W
1 00
1-15
1 U
1 30
i ,:m
1:30
J - 4 5

I -15
2-45
•> 45
2:55

3:00
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4.00
4:00
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45

5:00
.i:00
5-.1S
5:15
5 :30
5:30
5 45
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:PO
6:lD
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:45
6:45
f,:45
(1:45
-, :«l
7 0
7.15
7 15
7:::o
7:30

11:15
11:15
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:05
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:30
1:00

Words at War—WMAQ
Lew Diamond Orch.—WENR
Eddie Oliver Ornh.—WENR
Boyd Raeburn Orch.—WBBM
Grif Williams Orch.—WGN '
Groover Boys, Jiinclte—WMAQ
Emile Petti Orch.—WMAQ
Night Watch (to O—WIND
Music You Want—WENR
Jimmy Blade Orch.—WBBM
Lawrence Welk Orch.—WGN
Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
Woody Herman Orch.—WENR
Charlie Wright Orch.—WBBM
Pot Luck—WMAQ
Swing Shift (to 3)—WENR,

5:00
5:00
5:15
r 15
5 30
5:45
6:00
6:00
6 00
r is
0 (0
(I 10
(1:4!i
0:45
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8 :;w
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
9:00
9:00
9:00

Terry and the Pirates—WENR 9:00
Prayer; Quizmaster—WIBU 9:15
.University Special—WIBU 9:15
Hop Harrigan—WENR 9:30
Jack Armstrong—WENR 9:30
Archie Andrews—WENR 9:30
I Love a Mystery—WCCO 10:00
Fred .Waring—WTMJ 10:00
Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU 10:00
Harry James—WBBM WCCO 10:00
Ensv Aces—WBBM KMOX 311:15
The Lone Ranger—WLS 111:30
H. V. Knllenborn—WMAQ 10:30
Mr. Keen—WBBM KMOX 10:45
Key to Happiness—WGN 11:05
Sammy Kaye—WBBM WCCO 11:05
Mr. Si Mrs. North—WMAQ WTMJ II :05
Lum and Abr.er—WLS 11:15
Take a Card—WIBU WGN 11:15
Tommy Dorscy—WMAQ WTMJ 11:30
Dr. Christian—WBBM WCCO 11:30
Manhat tan at Midnight—WLS 11:30
Gabriel Hcatter—WIBU WGN H;45
A Date Wi th Judy—WMAQ WTMJ 11:45
John Freedom'—WENH 12:00
Lionel Burrymore—WHBM WCCO 12:00
Soldlcrx with Wlnus—WIBU 12:00
Jack Carson—WBBM WCCO 12:05
Spotlight Bands—WENR 12:15
Mr District Attorney—WMAQ 12:30
Lnfl Parnde—WGN 32:30
Treasury SUir Pnrnde—WIBU 12:30
Raymond Gram Swing—WENR 12:35
Kay Kyser—WMAQ WTMJ 1:00

Great Moments in Music—WBBM
Sanders and Savage—WGN
Listen to Lulu—WENR
Carnival—WBBM WCCO KMOX
Alec Templcton—WENR .
The Northerners—WGN
I Love a Mystery—WBBM
Fred Waring—WMAQ
The Answer Man—WGN
Summer Syniphonette—WENR
So the Story Goes—WBBM
Plnvtlmc—WMAQ
rtumpux Room [to ID—WTMJ
Our Block—WBBM
Ivory ond Brass—WGN
Rumpus Room—WTMJ
Forty Chicagoans—WBBM
Lou Brecse Orch.—WENR
Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
Griff Williams Orch.—WGN
Rnmon Romos Orch.—WBBM
Eddie Oliver Orcli.—WENR
Eddy Howard Orch,—WGN
Design for Living—WMAQ
EmllB Pottl Orch.-WMAQ
Nl tu Wnlch (l.o (i)—WIND
Music You Wlint-WENU
Curl Hnva-w.n's Orch,—WGN
Jhnmy Blndc Orch.—WBBM
Woody Herman Orch.—WENR
Bovd Raeburn Orch.—WBBM
Poi Luck—WMAQ
Armand Buisserct Orch.—WGN
Swinff Shift (to 3)—WENR

WIBA Thursday

MOKNING-
0:00 MoniuR Parade
6:25 Nows Report
C:30 Hebrew Christian Hour
7:00 NBC World News
7:15 The Trading Post
7:30 state Journal Ncwi Edition
7:50 Musical Clock
8:30 Notes of Love
Q:00 The Cossacks Sing
9:15 The Open Door
9:30 Ziegcuncr Fantasy
9:45 Lutheran Gospel Hour

10:00 NBC Road ot Life
10:15 The Texas Rangers
10:30 News
10:40 Interlude
10:45 NBC David Har-jm
11:00 Linda's First Love
11:15 Mary Foster
11:30 Perpetual Notions
11:50 The Farm Roundup

AFTERNOON
12:00 News Report
12:05 Farm Roundup
12:30 Noon News Edition
12:30 Market Reports

1:00 NBC Guiding Light '
1:15 NBC Lonely Women
1:30 NBC Light ol the World
1:45 Texas Rangers

2:01) Leon Pearson
2:15 NBC Ma Perkins.
2:30 Music of the Day
2:45 NBC Right to Happiness
3:00 BLU Frolics
.1:15 NBC Stella Dallas
,'i:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
.1:115 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 CnmpuM Jamboree
5:00 NBC Nows Reports
5:05 NBC Music by Snrednik
5:30 News Edition «
5:45 Sports Parade '
5:55 News Reports

EVENING
6:00 NBC Warlng's Victory Tunes
6:15 Dinner Melody ,
6:30 NBC Life with Fred Brady
7:00 NBC Blind Date
7:30 NBC Battle Stations
8:00 NBC Music Halt
8:30 .loan Davis & .l.ick Haley
!):00 NBC Durantc-Moorc-Cugat
9:30 Soldiers of the Press
9:45 Music of the Day

10:00 Nichl News Edition
10:15 BLU Raymond Gram Swing
10:30 Master-works of Music
11:00 NBC News Report
11:05 NBC Pete Brescia Orchestra
11:30 NBC Groover .Boy's
11:55 NBC News

WHA Thursday

News Broadcasts
TONIGHT

5-00 WCCO WIBA 8:45 WIND
5-00 WBBM WIND 9:00 WGN WENR
5-15 WMAQ 9:00 WIND WCFL
5:30 WCCO WBBM 9:45 WENIt
5:30 WTMJ WIBA] 0:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:45 WCCO WHA 10:00 WIND WIBU i
5-45 WBBM - 10:15 WIBA WAMQ I

WMAQ 30:30 WENR WIBU |
5-55 WBBM WIBA10:3D WON WBBM
6:00 WBBM WIBU10:45 WGN WENR
6:00 WLS WIND 11:00 WBBM .WIBA
6:05 WBBM 11:00 WTMJ KMOX
6:15 WIBA 11:00 WCCO WIND
6:15 WTMJ WMAQU:00 WGN WENR
6:30 WIND WCFL11:00 "WMAQ WIBU |
6:30 WIBU WGN 11:55 WMAQ WIBA!
6:45 WIBA ' WMA 11:55 WENR j
7:00 WGN WCFL 12:00 WGN WBBM i
7:00 WIND WLS 12:05 WBBM j
7:25 WIBU 12:55 WMAQ WENR ;
7:30 WHA WIND 1:00 WGN WIND
7:55 KMOX WBBM 2:00 WIND
8:00 WGN WIBU 3:00 WIND
8:00 WIND WCFL 4:00 WIND
8:15 WGN 5:00 WIND

V:30
7:45
7:58
8:00
8:30
9:15
D:30
9:50

10:00

11:20
11:30
11:50.

12:20
12:30

MORNING
Band Wagon
Morning News
Program Review 1:00
Music You Want 1:30
Morning Melodies
News and Views 2:20
Fun Time 2:30
Musical Interlude 3:30
Homcmakers' Program: A Diet!- 4:00
tlan's Way: School Lunch Plans, 4:15
Mercedes Cranston-, Costumes 4:30
Then and Now. Marvel Ings, Mrs. 4:45
Ruth Shuttleworth
Music Appreciation: Prof, Lc- 5:00
land A. coon 5:30
News of. Wisconsin 5:45
Campus Visitors 0:00
Noon Musicale 6:30

AFTERNOON 7:00
Noon News 7:30
Farm Program': Three Years' Ex- 7:45

pericnce with Soil Terraces;
State Grange Program, Neal
Peck
Chapter a Day
Reporting Foreign and War News:
Edward Doan
Musical Interlude
Music ot the Masters
Reading for Wartime
Waltz Time
Excursions in Science
Voice of the Army
Beyond Victory

EVENING
Musical Varieties
Adventure Stories
Afternoon News .
Organ Reverie
Maslcrworks of Music
Short Story Time
Food for Freedom
Evening News

/ AMD HE PROSABLV MADE
( SOME FRIENDS THERE -I
VTHINK I'LL HAVE TO BRUSH

UP ON MV RUMBA/

GOOD FOB ONE DANCE
-THIS CLEARS UP THE QUESTION
OF WHERE XOUR BROTHER
SPENT A GOOD MANV Or

HIS EVENINGS—/

AKCAOIA-
HAPPM.AND- .
PARAGON-AM/HERE

IT IS! ROSELANE
BALLROOM/

PfJTTW SO THE .
ANSWER I S.THEV J

/»SE NOT.MCVIE \
TICKETS.' DO you )
HAVE A PHONE </

DIBECTORV? J
.̂—~

By Ham FisherJOE PALOOKA

^ WELL I CAN WMT— HE'LL HAVE
TO SHOW HIS HEAD TO FIRE—

. BUT I'LL B6>CT HIM TO IT.

HMM-YM PRETTY CERTAIN
I GOT THE OTHER ONE TOO
BUT HE MAY 8E PIAVINO

'

By William Ritt and Clarence GrayBRICK BRADFORD
p

MOW bREAOFUL •
COULD THEY BE AUVJE

NO, JUNE, BUT I FEAR THEY
ONCE WERE' THEY ARE MUMMIES.'

OH 1 Albfr INTWUY?DONTTW(NK
NO HURRY- /YOU'RE ON THE
NOW SHE'LL BARSAINCOONTER.
HAFTACOME

ETOP5HELFWITH
THE LESS DESIRABLE

1 WAS GOMNA X^Sî t̂f ̂  DOAKeuPwrm 'YREKTTERTHANI TEU ME! KNOWED THAT A FORGET
SltY BVVIM' ALI- \MOVIES AND
MONV TO THREE /MANAGE YOUR
WIVES AINT A j RESTAURANT
GOOD RISK S\f NOUSHOW HER

SOMEATTENTIOi

rwvr^w IT-W^P w «
SHE WAS FURIOUSEMMA BUT SINCE VEVER.AU. HE

SHE-TOOK UPWTTM CANTED WAS
THAT MOVIE HEW/HER NAME ON

<^CEXVCOKTT*ACT

JUST KIDS By Ad Carter

R:(10
n -2.'i

I «::m
I II:«
I (1:55

i 7:00
7:00

| 7:00

7:00
7:10
7:15
7 ::«>
7:45
7 :!i5
(1:00
8:00
8:15
8:25
8:30
8:40
8:45
0:00
9:15
0:30

10:00
]0:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:00
11:20
11:30
11:30

12:00
12:00
12:15
12:20
12:30
12:30

i12:30
12:45
12:55

1:00
1:30
1:45
J:5S
2:00
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:30

THURSDAY
A. M. 3:55 WENR

WIND WMAQ 4:00 WIND
Will A 4:30 WENR

•WMOX WTMJ 5:00 WBBM WIND
WLS 5:00 WIBA WCCO
WBBM 5:00 KMOX WCFL
WMAQ 5:15 WMAQ
WJJD WIND 5:25 WGN
WCFL KMOX 5:30 WBBM WCCO
WBBM 5:30 KMOX WJJD
WTMJ 5:30 WIBA WTMJ
WLBA WLS 5:45 WCCO WHA
WGN 5:45 WBBM
WBBM WJJD WMAQ
WIUA WTMJ 5:55 WIUA WBBM
WJJD WHA (1:0(1 WIND WLS

Prepare for New Glarus Tell Play

WMAQ WTMJ 6:05 WBBM
WIND KMOX 0:15 WTMJ WMAQ
WGN WBBM (i:30 WIND WCFL
WMAQ WLS G:30 WIBU WGN
WTM.T 0:45 WMAQ
WCCO 7:00 WLS WIND
WMAQ 7:25 WIBU
WIND '7:30 WIND WCFL
WGN 7:45 WHA
WHA WCFL 7:55 KMOX
WIND WLS WBBM
WGN WIND 8:00 WIBU WCFL
WIBU WJJD 8:00 WIBU WCFL
WIND WIBA 8:00 WIND WGN
WLS 8:55 WGN
WIBU WJJD 8:30 WCFL
WGN WIND 8:45 WIND
WHA 9:00 WGN WENR
WMAQ 9:00 WIND WCFL
WIBU WGN 9:45 WENR
f. M. 10:00 WGN WIBU

WCFL WIND10:00 WTMJ WIBA
WJBA WJJD10:00 WIND WCFL
WIBU 10:15.WCCO KMOX
WHA 10:15 WIBA. WMAQ i
WIND WCCO10:3D WGN WBBM |
WGN WIBA 10:30 WIBU WENR !
WMAQ WLS 10:45 WENR WGN I
WCFL KMOX11:00 WTMJ KMOX I
WTMJ 11:00 WMAQ i
WIND WCFL WBBM I
WLS WIBU 11:00 WCCO WIND
WGN 11:QOW1BU WGN
WTMJ 11:00 WENR WIBA
WIND WCCO11:55 WIBA WMAQ
WIBU WBBMI1:55 WKNB. WBBM I
KMOX 12:55 WMAQ WENR
WGN 1:00 WGN WIND 1
WLS 2:00 WIND (also
WIBU WIND 3, 4 and 5)
WBBM

Sports
TONIGHT

5 Li 5 WIND G:05 WIND
5:45 WIBA WTMJ 7:05 WCFL
5:50 WGN 8:55 WENR
6:00 KMOX 12:30 a. m. WGN

THURSDAY
P. M. 5:15 WIND

2:15 WIND 6:00 KMOX
3:15 WIND 6:05 WIND
2:35 WJJD 7:05 WCFL
2:45 WGN WJJD 8:55 WENR
4:15 WIND 12:30 a. m. WGN

•5:00 WJJD

Henry M. Schmid, who has long played important roles in the
Wilhelm.Tell productions at New Glarus, is shown in the costume
of Werner Stauffacher. He is secretary of the Wilhelm Tell Corn-
unity guild. The girls were ushers.

SCOTT'S SCRAP BOOK By R. J. Scott

Markets
THURSDAY

i A. M, ' P. M.
8:25 KMOX 12:00 WIBU

11:00 WIBU 12:10 WIBU
i 11:30 WLS 12:35 WIBU
i 11:45 WLS 12:45 WGN
I 12:50 WIBA WLS

1:00 WJJD
I 1:15 WLS

Ten Soldiers Die
in Bomber Crash

SALINA. Kas. — (U.R) — Sec-
ond Lieut. L. R. Sorenson, Nevada,
la., and nine others of the crew
ol a heavy four motor Liberator
bomber were killed in a crash near
the air base here Saturday, the
army announced today.

The Royal Society of Po'trait Paint-
ers Is holding exhibitions in citips of
England.

Much of the meat being produced in
i Turkey goes to the increased military
I forces.

BUU-FR04
15 -f(tlH-iKIHHEP

us.

YOU-
F1NISHED KTUrDEAR-l 'LL
PLANTIHG'T ^^7'DO THE

OH-N07.SIR J
WANT YOU TO '
STAY OUT OF,— N

-YOU MltHT
GET YOUR

CopTlM), Klnn'F«hIi« r-.^CWJ fi(t"1 fTWTwd

I WONDER, WHOSE GARDENl
•IT IS-1N MY BACK'

YARD?

SKIPPY . By Percy Crosby

UNCtE TH/VT'^NICE-
ONE ME ANYTMINK /ASKHIM F0R A,
1 AST OFF'N HWY / TlCtlET 1°™=

NO-ASK «IM FOfl
1TWO
rncKFrsk' 'CAUSE

WE'RE

\T POES,CAU5E HIS

CHEEKS GET INTne WAYTICKET, BUT HE PIPN'T

HENRY By Carl Anderson

Itwde.
Plates on Hawksbill Shell Over-

lap Like Shingles

THERE is a sea turtle with a
shell built up of hard

plates, and the plates are "laid
down" w'ith one lapping over an-
other, very much like shingles on
a roof.

This turtle is known as /the
"hawksbill" and it swims about
in the warmer parts of the
Atlantic, Pacific and Indian
oceans. It supplies the world with
true "tortoise shell."

Usually we thinic of a tortoise as
a turtle which lives on the land.
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Forty-four school* and colleges in
New Zealand now have motion picture
projectors, and most of the.films
shown are from America.

iWhen the shell of this sea-going
| turtle first came into use, however,
it was called "tortoise shell," and
that name has stayed with it.

The hawskbill may have a shell
two feet long. Its color is brown,
mottled with yellow.

The plates which I have com-
pared to shingles are, for the most
part, about six inches wide and
12 inches long. They are only one-
eighth of an inch thick.

When placed in boiling water,
the hawksbill'shell wil! soften, and
the plates will come apart. While
it is hot, a plate can be bent into

I almost any shape. It will keep the
| new shape after cooling.
| Two or more plates can be weld-
ed together to provide thicker
material with which to work. The
welding may be brought about by
pressing the plates with hot irons.

Tortoise shell has been made

I larger size than the hawksbill.
' Sometimes its shell is four feet
i long and the weight may be from
j-500 to COO pounds.

Seaweeds known as " t u r t l e
grass" make up the food of green
turtles. They like the tender parts
of this "grass" but let the rest
go to waste. After the stems are
cut, the parts of the turtle grass
which are not eaten rise toward

i the surfcae of the sea. When turtle
grass is seen floating about the
ocean, it is a sign that these tur-

!l!cs are feeding down near the
j bottom.
| People eat the flesh of green tur-
I tics, and also use it in making
; soup. The flesh of the very big
, ones is tough, and they seldom are

] into combs, the frames of spec- j placed on the market. Those which
| tacles and other objects. Soine!al-e so]ci usually weigh only from
! cabinetmakers have employed this! 40 to 30 pounds.
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| material for inlays in wood.
I Another sea turtle is the green
turtle. It has an olive green shell,
but it is said to have taken its
name from its fat, which has a
greenish color.

The green turtle reaches a much
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